Group. However, the increase in EPS will be affected to the extent of the quantum of the reduction in the interest income and/
or increase in the interest expense incurred in relation to the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority.

STATEMENT OF PROPOSED RENEWAL OF AUTHORITY (cont’d)
For Uchi Technologies Berhad to Purchase Its Own Shares (“Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority”)

UCHI Technologies Berhad (457890-A)

10 STATEMENT OF PROPOSED RENEWAL OF AUTHORITY (cont’d)
For Uchi Technologies Berhad to Purchase Its Own Shares (“Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority”)

4.	 Effects of Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority (cont’d)

4.3.	 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Interests

The effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority on the substantial shareholders’ and Directors’ shareholdings
based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’ shareholdings respectively as of March 20,
2019 are as follows:

	 Before the Proposed Renewal of Share
Buy–Back Authority

After the Proposed Renewal of Share
 Buy–Back Authority

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name
No.of Issued

Shares %(f)
No.of Issued

Shares %(f)
No.of Issued

Shares %(g)
No.of Issued

Shares %(g)

Directors
Kao, De–Tsan also known
as Ted Kao 2,525,000 0.56 (a)86,778,696 19.34 2,525,000 0.62 (a)86,778,696 21.39

Kao, Te–Pei also known as
Edward Kao 2,585,000 0.58 (b)39,276,266 8.75 2,585,000 0.64 (b)39,276,266 9.68

Chin Yau Meng 261,400 0.06 (e)230,000 0.05 261,400 0.06 (e)230,000 0.06
Huang, Yen–Chang also
known as Stanley Huang
(Alternate Director to
Kao, De–Tsan also
known as Ted Kao) 251,870 0.06 – – 251,870 0.06 – –

Ow Chooi Khim (Alternate
Director to Kao, Te–Pei
also known as Edward
Kao) 188,000 0.04 (e)12,000 0.00 188,000 0.05 (e)12,000 0.00

Charlie Ong Chye Lee 695,900 0.16 – – 695,900 0.17 – –
Tan Boon Hoe 170,000 0.04 – – 170,000 0.04 – –
Lim Tian How – – – – – – – –

Substantial  Shareholders
Eastbow International
Limited (“Eastbow”) 83,292,026 18.56 – – 83,292,026 20.53 – –

Kao, De–Tsan also known
as Ted Kao 2,525,000 0.56 (c)83,292,026 18.56 2,525,000 0.62 (c)83,292,026 20.53

Ironbridge Worldwide
Limited (“Ironbridge”) 35,327,981 7.87 – – 35,327,981 8.71 – –

Kao,Te–Pei also known as
Edward Kao 2,585,000 0.58 (d)35,327,981 7.87 2,585,000 0.64 (d)35,327,981 8.71

Notes:

(a) 	 By virtue of his substantial interest in Eastbow and interest of spouse by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Companies Act
2016.

(b) 	 By virtue of his substantial interest in Ironbridge and interest of spouse by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Companies
Act 2016.

(c) 	 Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial interest in Eastbow.

(d) 	 Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial interest in Ironbridge.

(e) 	 Deemed interested of spouse by virtue of his spouse’s interest under Section 59(11)(c) of the Companies Act 2016.

(f) 	 Percentage shareholding computed based on 448,701,059 UCHITEC Shares excluding 2,072,500 Shares held as treasury